Bulletin HY14-2720-M1/US
Service Bulletin
VO40 Open-Center
Directional Control
Valve
Effective: March 15, 2006
II Parker Hannifin Corporation
Open-Center Directional Control Valve

PATH
Relief Plugs and Kits
Item Kit/Part Number Description
1
See Above Direct Relief Valve
VO40-NR NR Plug Assy
2
1716015 Seal Kit - Relief Valve
1716016 Seal Kit - NR Plug
1716024 Seal Kit for End Plates only
1716025 Seal Kit 1716024 Plus Section Seals
VO40 Mid-Inlet Relief Options
Item No. Part Number Set @ 2.5 GPM
Relief Valve
Anti-Cav No Relief Plug
1 VO40 RV/AC-500 500 PSI •
2 VO40 RV/AC-750 750 PSI •
3 VO40 RV/AC-1000 1000 PSI •
4 VO40 RV/AC-1250 1250 PSI •
5 VO40 RV/AC-1500 1500 PSI •
6 VO40 RV/AC-1750 1750 PSI •
7 VO40 RV/AC-2000 2000 PSI •
8 VO40 RV/AC-2250 2250 PSI •
9 VO40 RV/AC-2500 2500 PSI •
10 VO40 RV/AC-2750 2750 PSI •
11 VO40 RV/AC-3000 3000 PSI •
12 VO40 RV/AC-3250 3250 PSI •
13 VO40 RV/AC-3500 3500 PSI •
14 VO40 RV/AC-3750 3750 PSI •
15 VO40 RV/AC-4000 4000 PSI •
16 VO40 RV/AC-4250 4250 PSI •
17 VO40-NR •
Open-Center Directional Control ValveBulletin HY14-2720-M1/US
bulletin HY14-2720-M1.indd, m&a
10 Parker Hannifin Corporation